

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 6734/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2004 in ITA No. 100/2000 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

COMMNR.OF INCOME TAX, TRIVANDRUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VICTORY AQUA FARM LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 22/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mohan Parasaran,ASG

Ms.Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice limited to the question of delay.

Tag with SLP(C)No.8418/2005.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

P.S. To Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master