

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

I.A.NO.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4429 OF 2006

COMMNR.OF INCOME TAX, TRIVANDRUM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S VICTORY AQUA FARM LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing spare copy)

Date: 11/05/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr N.D.Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The delay in filing the spare copy stands condoned.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj