

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19097-19098/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2002 in ITA No. 79/2000 & ITA No. 80/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S VICTOR ACQA FARM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX , KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 08/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. P. R. Nayak, Adv.  
Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. N. K. Karhail, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave is given to the respondent to file Counter Affidavit to the Special Leave Petition within six weeks as also to the application for condonation of delay. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

(Neetu Sachdeva) (Juginder Kaur)  
Sr. P. A. Court Master